
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

28.49

CSS 4/3/2016

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8006 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos10 28.49



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

41.63

CSS 4/3/2016

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams10 41.63



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

26.7

CSS 4/3/2016

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16004 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold10 26.7

16014 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy9 29.89

16020 Syn Miniature American 
Shepherd

Morgan LaBelle8 31.17

16024 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly7 34.01

16034 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins7 34.33

16008 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter6 35.05

16012 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro1 49.36

16051 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano1 50.14

16042 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley NQ NT

16049 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney NQ 37.49

16015 Grace Marie Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ 41.51

16052 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 46.24

16021 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 50.32



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

26.49

CSS 4/3/2016

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20008 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold10 26.49

20011 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara8 31.39

20016 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding7 34.23

20032 Jett Border Collie Harmony Fall1 49.25

20028 Riot Australian Shepherd Marcia Welch NQ NT

20031 Kona Australian Shepherd Gretchen Destremps NQ NT

20006 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 36.21

20038 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 37.83

20019 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley NQ 38.09

20040 Ibex German Shepherd Dog Leanne Ksiazek NQ 41.35

20034 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan NQ 46.43



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

37.58

CSS 4/3/2016

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24004 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome10 37.58

24009 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 30.62

24002 Jack Doberman Pinscher Paul Grady NQ 35.39

24022 Zeke All American Alice Smith NQ 43.61



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsCSS 4/3/2016

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Declan Irish Setter Lynda VanAuken NQ NT



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

28.86

CSS 4/3/2016

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes10 28.86

12015 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen6 40.95

12027 Ollie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Chris Johnson4 45.01

12013 BeauJangles Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Taylor NQ NT

12016 Strata Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 29.3



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

41.57

CSS 4/3/2016

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg10 41.57

16030 Lizzie-taylor Golden Retriever Emma Parsons NQ 36.1



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

36.39

CSS 4/3/2016

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20044 Dieter Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani10 36.39

20049 Nymble German Shepherd Dog Sandra Leiser9 36.75

20046 Falko Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani9 38.85

20043 Yasha German Shepherd Dog Shay Hunt8 43.19

20021 Woz Golden Retriever Ann Stetson7 44.09

20023 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel7 46.8

20048 Wally Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani NQ NT

20020 Reo Giant Schnauzer Karen Mancini NQ 42.03



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CSS 4/3/2016

143

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20031 Kona Australian Shepherd Gretchen Destremps95 48.16 2.969



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CSS 4/3/2016

138

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16042 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley95 58.67 2.352



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CSS 4/3/2016

143

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20032 Jett Border Collie Harmony Fall90 55.51 2.576



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CSS 4/3/2016

143

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Declan Irish Setter Lynda VanAuken95 53.49 2.673



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

CSS 4/3/2016

165

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 CeCe Toy Poodle Paula Bettencourt NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

CSS 4/3/2016

165

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams95 47.98 3.439

12026 Tralee Shetland Sheepdog Margery Coombs NQ 57.53 2.868



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

CSS 4/3/2016

169

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16037 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly95 60.04 2.815

16035 Higgins Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe NQ NT

16040 Shorty Shetland Sheepdog Anne Timson NQ 58.28 2.9



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CSS 4/3/2016

173

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20034 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan NQ 49.33 3.507

20028 Riot Australian Shepherd Marcia Welch NQ 73.1 2.367

20027 MRAZ Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ 79.97 2.163



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

CSS 4/3/2016

173

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24019 Gunner Flat Coated Retriever Christine McCluer100 36.38 4.755



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CSS 4/3/2016

178

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson NQ 58.5 3.043

12002 Bindi Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Hanlon NQ 58.66 3.034



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CSS 4/3/2016

183

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Boss Shetland Sheepdog John Nys NQ NT

16034 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 48.32 3.787

16001 Cooper Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

 NQ 57.7 3.172

16045 Scarlet Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 84.97 2.154



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CSS 4/3/2016

188

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20038 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse100 45.18 4.161

20001 Spee Border Collie Pam O'day NQ 51 3.686



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CSS 4/3/2016

188

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24022 Zeke All American Alice Smith100 49.73 3.780

24002 Jack Doberman Pinscher Paul Grady100 51.1 3.679

24003 Diesel Collie Joanne Marie Jesse NQ 48.34 3.889



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CSS 4/3/2016

178

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Howie Carr100 43.01 4.139

8006 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos100 43.15 4.125

8009 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 69.17 2.573

8019 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 48.95 3.636

8013 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt NQ 60.55 2.94



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CSS 4/3/2016

178

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12003 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 46.49 3.829

12008 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 51.14 3.481

12024 Quincy Beagle Susan Sonia100 61.25 2.906

12010 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ NT

12011 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 50.48 3.526

12004 Lina Shetland Sheepdog Elane Rice NQ 61.44 2.897



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CSS 4/3/2016

183

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16003 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 39.13 4.677

16014 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 39.15 4.674

16023 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire100 40.92 4.472

16047 Schatzi Australian Shepherd Victoria Greymont100 41.77 4.381

16049 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney100 42.35 4.321

16020 Syn Miniature American 
Shepherd

Morgan LaBelle100 43.27 4.229

16046 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 47.03 3.891

16050 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki100 47.92 3.819

16024 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 49.22 3.718

16008 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 49.63 3.687

16022 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 53.11 3.446

16012 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro100 60.78 3.011

16051 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano100 62.89 2.91

16004 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ NT

16048 Jedi Shetland Sheepdog Leah Caracino NQ 40.09 4.565

16005 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 45 4.067

16018 Levi Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud NQ 47.57 3.847

16015 Grace Marie Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ 49.62 3.688

16009 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain NQ 51.19 3.575

16016 Violet American Water Spaniel Howie Carr NQ 51.96 3.522

16007 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing  NQ 54.21 3.376

16017 Bingo American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle NQ 56.55 3.236

16052 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 57.76 3.168

16021 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 69.52 2.632



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CSS 4/3/2016

188

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20008 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold100 37.73 4.983

20009 Renegade Border Collie Pamela O'Day100 41.44 4.537

20018 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit100 43.04 4.368

20016 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding100 44.68 4.208

20041 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney100 45.15 4.164

20011 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 46.12 4.076

20012 Clay Labrador Retriever Cheryl Matthews100 49.53 3.796

20040 Ibex German Shepherd Dog Leanne Ksiazek100 50.27 3.74

20013 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 50.56 3.718

20019 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley100 52.19 3.602

20007 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers100 61.38 3.063

20006 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 44.11 4.262

20042 Bodee English Springer Spaniel Allison Vicuna NQ 49.21 3.820

20015 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Zaccaro NQ 49.56 3.793

20005 Torri B Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 49.98 3.762

20017 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona NQ 63.81 2.946

20003 Johnny Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 67.47 2.786



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CSS 4/3/2016

188

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24025 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 41.31 4.551

24009 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 43.72 4.300

24004 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome100 45.41 4.140

24023 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee100 50.63 3.713

24010 Bullet Standard Poodle Candyce Paparo100 55.82 3.368

24006 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 59.94 3.136

24012 Brie Belgian Tervuren Marsha Kruse NQ 43.37 4.335

24015 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 44.77 4.199



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

CSS 4/3/2016

143

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20035 Kayden-Blue Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 38.3 3.734

20048 Wally Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani NQ NT

20036 Benedict Standard Poodle Shelley Brauer NQ 49.51 2.888



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

CSS 4/3/2016

169

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Noelle Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro100 61.06 2.768



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

CSS 4/3/2016

173

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Maple Irish Setter Charlotte Prosics NQ 63.45 2.727



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CSS 4/3/2016

178

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Fergus Cairn Terrier Cathleen O'Donnell100 56.24 3.165



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

CSS 4/3/2016

188

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20044 Dieter Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani100 50.43 3.728

20020 Reo Giant Schnauzer Karen Mancini NQ 55.7 3.375

20043 Yasha German Shepherd Dog Shay Hunt NQ 71.86 2.616

20021 Woz Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ 74.65 2.518



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

CSS 4/3/2016

178

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4004 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 51.78 3.438

4005 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 62.95 2.828



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CSS 4/3/2016

178

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8023 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 50.62 3.516

8014 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers100 68.67 2.592

8022 Roxie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 57.99 3.069



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CSS 4/3/2016

183

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes100 43.54 4.203

12016 Strata Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 44.6 4.103

12012 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara100 51.08 3.583

12018 Bellarina Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

100 53.81 3.401

12015 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen100 54.91 3.333

12013 BeauJangles Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Taylor NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CSS 4/3/2016

188

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16030 Lizzie-taylor Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 49.17 3.823

16028 Grady Labrador Retriever Cheryl Matthews100 53.33 3.525

16029 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 55.3 3.4

16027 Raisin Australian Shepherd Allison Ruggeri NQ NT

16032 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg NQ 50.64 3.712

16025 Rocki Australian Shepherd Allison Ruggeri NQ 64.5 2.915

16033 Zoot Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ 72.52 2.592



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

CSS 4/3/2016

188

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20026 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 39.29 4.785

20025 Chance Collie Joanne   Jesse100 56.79 3.310

20023 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel100 59.59 3.155

20055 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel100 61.54 3.055

20047 Wilson Bernese Mountain Dog Susan Sonia NQ 55.94 3.361

20046 Falko Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani NQ 57.87 3.249



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

CSS 4/3/2016

143

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20031 Kona Australian Shepherd Gretchen Destremps90 37.29 3.835



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

CSS 4/3/2016

138

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16042 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley87 53.47 2.581

16041 Kelsey Shetland Sheepdog Alyson Ober NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

CSS 4/3/2016

143

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20034 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan NQ 22.16 6.453

20032 Jett Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ 29.76 4.805



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

CSS 4/3/2016

143

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24019 Gunner Flat Coated Retriever Christine McCluer95 25.28 5.657



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

CSS 4/3/2016

142

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12026 Tralee Shetland Sheepdog Margery Coombs100 39.71 3.576



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CSS 4/3/2016

148

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16040 Shorty Shetland Sheepdog Anne Timson NQ NT

16035 Higgins Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe NQ 29.91 4.948

16037 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 50.04 2.958



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CSS 4/3/2016

155

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Riot Australian Shepherd Marcia Welch NQ 51.41 3.015

20027 MRAZ Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ 58.96 2.629



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

CSS 4/3/2016

155

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Jack Doberman Pinscher Paul Grady100 28.25 5.487



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CSS 4/3/2016

155

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Declan Irish Setter Lynda VanAuken NQ 49.67 3.121



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

CSS 4/3/2016

163

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 CeCe Toy Poodle Paula Bettencourt NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

CSS 4/3/2016

163

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 43.39 3.757

12019 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams NQ 30.17 5.403

12002 Bindi Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Hanlon NQ 59.99 2.717



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

CSS 4/3/2016

168

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Cooper Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

 NQ 43.4 3.871



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CSS 4/3/2016

173

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20038 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse100 31.71 5.456

20018 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 36.91 4.687



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

CSS 4/3/2016

173

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24022 Zeke All American Alice Smith100 34.83 4.967

24003 Diesel Collie Joanne Marie Jesse NQ 43.99 3.933



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

CSS 4/3/2016

163

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8006 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos100 29.24 5.575

8005 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Howie Carr100 29.73 5.483

8019 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 35.72 4.563

8013 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt100 40.38 4.037

8009 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 52.92 3.080



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

CSS 4/3/2016

163

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12003 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 34.48 4.727

12011 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 34.76 4.689

12008 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 42.38 3.846

12004 Lina Shetland Sheepdog Elane Rice100 43.49 3.748

12024 Quincy Beagle Susan Sonia100 49.52 3.292

12010 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 37.95 4.295



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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CSS 4/3/2016

168

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16003 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 28.49 5.897

16005 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 28.91 5.811

16015 Grace Marie Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding100 29.32 5.73

16046 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 31.94 5.26

16020 Syn Miniature American 
Shepherd

Morgan LaBelle100 33.72 4.982

16008 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 34.38 4.887

16024 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 34.83 4.823

16016 Violet American Water Spaniel Howie Carr100 38.14 4.405

16009 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain100 38.53 4.360

16022 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 41.51 4.047

16007 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing 100 43.08 3.9

16012 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro100 44.02 3.816

16051 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano100 48.54 3.461

16004 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ NT

16002 Boss Shetland Sheepdog John Nys NQ 27.61 6.085

16023 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 29.4 5.714

16047 Schatzi Australian Shepherd Victoria Greymont NQ 33.84 4.965

16050 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki NQ 35.88 4.682

16034 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 36.15 4.647

16048 Jedi Shetland Sheepdog Leah Caracino NQ 36.82 4.563

16014 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 38.72 4.339

16017 Bingo American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle NQ 39.98 4.202

16052 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 47.3 3.552

16049 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney NQ 49.14 3.419



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

CSS 4/3/2016

168

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Levi Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud NQ 57.2 2.937

16021 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 68.73 2.444



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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CSS 4/3/2016

173

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20016 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding100 30.32 5.706

20009 Renegade Border Collie Pamela O'Day100 31.13 5.557

20041 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney100 31.4 5.51

20011 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 35.08 4.932

20012 Clay Labrador Retriever Cheryl Matthews100 38.27 4.521

20007 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers100 38.91 4.446

20040 Ibex German Shepherd Dog Leanne Ksiazek100 39.5 4.38

20008 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ NT

20015 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Zaccaro NQ 29.04 5.957

20017 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona NQ 37.57 4.605

20005 Torri B Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 37.8 4.577

20006 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 39.5 4.38

20001 Spee Border Collie Pam O'day NQ 40.84 4.236

20019 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley NQ 43.92 3.939



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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CSS 4/3/2016

173

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24004 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome100 33.24 5.205

24023 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee100 39.06 4.429

24006 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 46.39 3.729

24012 Brie Belgian Tervuren Marsha Kruse NQ NT

24015 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 28.78 6.011

24025 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 33.45 5.172

24009 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 37.23 4.647

24010 Bullet Standard Poodle Candyce Paparo NQ 61.25 2.824



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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CSS 4/3/2016

143

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20035 Kayden-Blue Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 26.36 5.425

20036 Benedict Standard Poodle Shelley Brauer NQ 29.79 4.800



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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CSS 4/3/2016

155

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20048 Wally Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani NQ NT

20021 Woz Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ 40.49 3.828



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

55

CSS 4/3/2016

163

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Fergus Cairn Terrier Cathleen O'Donnell100 47.68 3.419



Preferred Excellent
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Jumpers  Results
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CSS 4/3/2016

173

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20044 Dieter Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani100 36.61 4.725

20020 Reo Giant Schnauzer Karen Mancini NQ 34.81 4.97

20043 Yasha German Shepherd Dog Shay Hunt NQ 47.46 3.645



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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CSS 4/3/2016

163

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4004 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 41.22 3.954

4005 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 43.01 3.79



Preferred Masters
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CSS 4/3/2016

163

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8023 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 35.81 4.552

8022 Roxie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 44.07 3.699

8014 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers100 54.57 2.987



Preferred Masters
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CSS 4/3/2016

168

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes100 30.61 5.488

12016 Strata Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 30.69 5.474

12012 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara100 37.27 4.508

12018 Bellarina Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

100 41.37 4.061

12020 Noelle Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro100 46.74 3.594

12015 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen NQ 42.49 3.954



Preferred Masters
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CSS 4/3/2016

173

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg100 34.58 5.003

16030 Lizzie-taylor Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 34.72 4.983

16025 Rocki Australian Shepherd Allison Ruggeri100 50.13 3.451

16028 Grady Labrador Retriever Cheryl Matthews NQ 51.51 3.359



Preferred Masters
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CSS 4/3/2016

173

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20026 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 29.81 5.803

20025 Chance Collie Joanne   Jesse100 38.47 4.497

20046 Falko Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani100 38.51 4.492

20047 Wilson Bernese Mountain Dog Susan Sonia100 42.64 4.057

20055 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel100 42.78 4.044

20049 Nymble German Shepherd Dog Sandra Leiser NQ 38.57 4.485

20023 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel NQ 45.82 3.776


